

## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:09486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

#### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP)/2016

Dated- 01.08.2016

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Jaydev Samadder, CAO, Staff No. 88461	Calcutta Telephones	CTD / ETR / TF Kolkata / WBTC	The officer has requested for his posting in CTD / ETR / TF Kolkata / WBTC on his promotion to DGM (F) due to his compelling family circumstances
02	Smt. Alpana Acharya, CAO, HR No. 198208010	Calcutta Telephones	CTD / ETR Kolkata / TS / TF Kolkata	The officer has requested for his posting in CTD / ETR / TS / TF Kolkata on his promotion to DGM (F) due to his compelling family circumstances
03	Shri S.Rajamanickam, CAO HR No. 88401	Kerala	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his transfer to Tamil Nadu Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family Circumstances. His wife is working in Tamil Nadu Circle as a non- executive clerical stream.
04	Shri R. Subramanjan, AO HR No. 198202003	Retained in Tamil Nadu till 30.06.2016	Re-allotment to STR, Chennai / Kerala / Karnataka	The officer has requested for re- allotment in the AO cadre to STR, Chennai / Kerala / Karnataka Circles due to his compelling medical circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:09486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated- 01.08.2016

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP)/2016

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Banshi Dhar, Sr.AO, Staff No. 88974	Haryana but under transfer to Rajasthan	Retention in Haryana for one year	The officer has requested for his retention in Haryana Circle for at least one year due to his compelling family circumstances
02	Shri Subhash Chand Sethi, CAO HR No. 198405169	Rajasthan	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his posting on promotion from CAO to DGM-(F) in Rajasthan due to his compelling family circumstances

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar Mob:09486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

Dated- 01.08.2016

### No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP)/2016

То

The GM (FP) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

## Subject: Representation from Shri Devendra Singh Pal JAO (Officiating).-Reg.

### **Respected Sir**,

On the subject cited above kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Shri Devendra Singh Pal JAO (Officiating), O/o the GMTD Mathura, UP (West) Circle.

The representation is self-explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary